508822289 10/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI573423

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| E + V Technology GmbH & Co. KG | 09/23/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | MAJA-Maschinenfabrik Hermann Schill GmbH |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | Tullastrasse 4 |
| City: | Kehl |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 77694 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10726537 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5084813223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5084813500

Email: edward.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Kriegsman **Address Line 1:** 30 Turnpike Road, Suite 9

Address Line 4: Southborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 84136 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Edward Kriegsman |
| SIGNATURE: | Edward Kriegsman |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/18/2024 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_84136#page1.tiff source=Assignment_84136#page2.tiff

PATENT 508822289 REEL: 068942 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

84136

WHEREAS, E + V Technology GmbH & Co. KG of Am Heidering 14, 16515 Oranienburg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 10,726,537 entitled IMAGE ACQUISITION FOR MEAT GRADING, as evidenced by an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 062279, Frame 0905, on January 5, 2023.

WHEREAS, MAJA-Maschinenfabrik Hermann Schill GmbH, a German entity having a place of business at Tullastrasse 4, 77694 Kehl, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of said patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving said patent, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

| Robin Das Gupta |
|---|
| Typed or Printed Name of Individual Authorized to Act on Behalf of ASSIGNOR |
| IP Director |
| Title or Office held by Individual Authorized to Act on Behalf of ASSIGNOR |
| Signature of Individual Authorized to Act on Behalf of ASSIGNOR |
| Date 23 September 2024 |

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

MAJA-Maschinenfabrik Hermann Schill GmbH, the ASSIGNEE, hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Robin Das Gupta
Typed or Printed Name of Individual Authorized to Act on Behalf of ASSIGNEE

IP Director
Title or Office held by Individual Authorized to Act on Behalf of ASSIGNEE

Signature of Individual Authorized to Act on Behalf of ASSIGNEE

Date 23 September 2024

PATENT REEL: 068942 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 10/18/2024